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Regional District #19 Memorandum 

To:  Finance Committee 
From: Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 
Date September 30, 2024 
Subject: Financial Statements 

Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending September 30, 2024. 

Motion:  Move to recommend that the Board of Education receive the Quarterly 
Financial Statements for period ending September 30, 2024, and as presented by 
the Finance Director Amanda Backhaus, and recommended by Finance 
Committee 
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Overview 
 
 
General Fund 
 
Estimated Revenues FY24/25 
 

1. Member Town Contribution - $20,449,960 
 

Based on adopted budget. 
 
2. Ag-Ed Grant - $620,000 

 
Based on adopted budget. 

 
3. Regular Education Tuition – $2,122,920 

 
Based on adopted budget. 

 
4. Ag-Ed Tuition – $685,000 

 
Based on adopted budget. 

 
5. Special Education Tuition - $275,000 

 
Based on adopted budget. 

 
6. Interest Income and Misc. - $280,000 

 
Based on adopted budget. 

 
 
Expenditures 
 
There are no expenditure concerns at this time.  
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Other Funds: 
 
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 
 
The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. The main 
projects are Special Education reserve, ASTE Grant and Adult Education.   
 
 
Debt Service Fund 
 
Fund Balance at September 30, 2024 is $580,512.  This balance will be drawn down as principal 
and interest payments are made.   
 
 
Capital Projects 
 
Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 
projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 
are within their expenditure budgets. 
 
 
Internal Service Funds 
 
Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 
 
Revenues exceeded expenditures through the quarter by $1,375,333.  Fund balance increased from 
$4,042,920 (including contributed capital) at July 1, 2024 to $5,418,253 at September 30, 2024. 
Claims through September averaged $820,033 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $663,549, 
the average for last fiscal year which represents a 23.6% increase. To be considered fully funded, 
the Health Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   
 
 
Workers’ Compensation Fund 
 
Fund Balance at September 30, 2024 is $58,758 a $24,143 decrease. 
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Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY25 - as of September 30, 2024

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive % of

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Budget

Mansfield $ 12,018,088    $ 12,018,088    $ 2,133,000      $ (9,885,088)     17.7%

Ashford 3,799,679      3,799,679      674,500         (3,125,179)     17.8%

Willington 4,632,193      4,632,193      602,000         (4,030,193)     13.0%

Total property taxes 20,449,960    20,449,960    3,409,500      (17,040,460)   16.7%

Vocational Agriculture 620,000         620,000         277,261         (342,739)        44.7%

Charges for Services:

Tuition - Special Education 275,000         275,000                               (275,000)        0.0%

Tuition - Vo-ag 685,000         685,000                               (685,000)        0.0%

Tuition - Regular Education 2,122,920      2,122,920                            (2,122,920)     0.0%

3,082,920      3,082,920                            (3,082,920)     0.0%

Investment income 280,000         280,000         55,020           (224,980)        19.7%

Miscellaneous Revenue -                 -                 -                 -                     0.0%

Total Revenues $ 24,432,880    $ 24,432,880    $ 3,741,781      $ (20,691,099)   15.3%

Assessments to Member Towns:

Intergovernmental:  
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RSI-2
Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 
FY25 - as of September 30, 2024

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Positive %
Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

Instructional Programs
English $ 1,059,700         $ 1,059,700         $ 111,870           $ 947,830             10.6%
Reading 16,590              16,590             5,937               10,653               35.8%
World Languages 829,290            829,290           80,733             748,557             9.7%
Physical Education 543,090            543,090           42,396             500,694             7.8%
Mathematics 1,134,240         1,134,240         127,816           1,006,424          11.3%
Science 1,335,250         1,335,250         162,862           1,172,388          12.2%
Social Studies 1,034,060         1,034,060         106,034           928,026             10.3%
Fine Arts/Art 314,350            314,350           56,873             257,477             18.1%
Fine Arts/Music 472,180            472,180           55,445             416,735             11.7%
Information Technology 643,390            643,390           244,184           399,206             38.0%
Career & Technical Education 473,370            473,370           43,518             429,852             9.2%
Tech Prep 25,200              25,200             7,841               17,359               31.1%
English Learners 77,180              77,180             5,937               71,243               7.7%
Substitute Teachers 158,000            158,000           10,490             147,510             6.6%
Non-distributed costs 10,000              10,000                                     10,000               0.0%
Special Education Instruction 1,970,900         1,970,900         141,070           1,829,830          7.2%
Extended School Year 51,670              51,670             42,262             9,408                 81.8%
Remedial Reading/Math 28,210              28,210             2,725               25,485               9.7%
Agriculture Education 526,430            526,430           124,563           401,867             23.7%
Tuition Payments 477,450            477,450           757,463           (280,013)            158.6%
Depot Campus 282,350            282,350           25,356             256,994             9.0%
Central Services 500                   500                                          500                    0.0%

Total Instructional Programs 11,463,400       11,463,400       2,155,377         9,308,023          18.8%

Guidance Services:
School Counseling 866,840            866,840           98,687             768,153             11.4%
Health Services 194,210            194,210           18,793             175,417             9.7%
Psychological Services 256,400            256,400           33,142             223,258             12.9%

Total Guidance Services 1,317,450         1,317,450         150,622           398,675             11.4%

Curriculum Development
Curriculum Development 15,000              15,000             5,557               9,443                 37.0%
Professional Development 27,000              27,000             4,578               22,422               17.0%

Total public works  42,000              42,000             10,135             31,865               24.1%

Educational Media 162,330            162,330           30,025             132,305             18.5%

(Continued on next page)
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RSI-2
Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 
FY25 - as of September 30, 2024

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Actual & Positive %
Budget Budget Encumbered (Negative) Spent

General Administration
Board of Education $ 89,770              $ 89,770             $ 49,991             $ 39,780               55.7%
Superintendent's Office 287,830            287,830           66,653             221,177             23.2%
Special Education Management 335,460            335,460           111,930           223,530             33.4%
Principal's Office Services 930,720            930,720           185,516           745,204             19.9%
Business Management 561,220            561,220           137,887           423,333             24.6%
Central Services 283,790            283,790           149,365           134,425             52.6%
Reproduction Center - R19 105,820            105,820           34,835             70,985               32.9%
Security 240,500            240,500           42,220             198,280             17.6%
Plant Operations - Buildings 1,759,130         1,759,130         533,136           1,225,994          30.3%

Total General Administration 4,594,240         4,594,240         1,311,532         3,282,708          28.5%

Student Activities
Student Activities 130,250            130,250                                   130,250             0.0%
Athletic Program 998,270            998,270           485,502           512,768             48.6%

Total Student Activities 1,128,520         1,128,520         485,502           643,018             43.0%

Transportation
Transportation 1,301,650         1,301,650                                 1,301,650          0.0%
Special Education Transportation 574,150            574,150           765,791           (191,641)            133.4%

Total Transportation 1,875,800         1,875,800         765,791           1,110,009          40.8%

Employee Benefits 3,469,140         3,469,140         844,361           2,624,779          24.3%

Total Expenditures 24,052,880       24,052,880       5,753,344         17,531,383        23.9%
  
Other Financing Uses:  

Transfers out:  
Special Revenue Funds 380,000            380,000           95,000             285,000             25.0%

Total other financing uses  380,000            380,000           95,000             285,000             25.0%

Total  $ 24,432,880       $ 24,432,880       $ 5,848,344         $ 17,816,383        23.9%
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Regional School District #19
Trial Balance - All Funds

September 30, 2024

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 3,010,750       $ -               

Working Cash Fund 700                 -               

Prepaid Expenditures 404                 -               

Accounts Receivable 106,274          -               

Accounts and Other Payables -                  522,468       

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year -                  106,274       

Fund Balance - Unavailable -                  (10,735)        

Fund Balance - Available -                  4,216,910    

Actual Expenditures 5,747,647       -               

Actual Revenues -                  4,030,857    

Total $ 8,865,774       $ 8,865,774    
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.

Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent & Investments $ (1,000,398)     $ 654,980       (145,013)      $ 1,048,582    1,344,794    $ 482,060       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               

Prepaid Expenditures (796)               -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable -                 -               -               -               106,274       -               

Accounts and Other Payables (34,661)          -               (11,890)        (468,070)      (7,847)          -               

Unavailable Revenue -                 -               -               -               (106,274)      -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable 12,244           -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Available (175,091)        (759,570)      147,478       (580,512)      (1,748,663)   (450,974)      

Actual Expenditures 4,939,783      183,876       136,907       -               411,717       41,472         
 

Actual Revenues (3,741,781)     (79,285)        (127,481)      -               -               (72,558)        

Total $ -                 $ -               $ -               $ (0)                 $ 0                  $ -               

Regional School District 19
Trial Balances

September 30, 2024
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.

Cash Equivalent & Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Unavailable Revenue

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

Regional School District 19
Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 565,064             $ 1,509           $ 58,758         $ 3,010,750      

-               -               -                     -               -               700                

-               1,200           -                     -               -               404                

-               -               -                     -               -               106,274         

-               -               -                     -               -               (522,468)        

-               -               -                     -               -               (106,274)        

-               -               -                     (1,509)          -               10,735           

(1,612)          -               (565,064)            -               (82,901)        (4,216,910)     

-               -               -                     -               33,893         5,747,647      

-               -               -                     -               (9,750)          (4,030,857)     

$ -               $ -               $ -                     $ -               $ -               $ -                 

September 30, 2024
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2025 2024

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,048,582         $ 1,212,257         

Total Assets 1,048,582         1,212,257         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 468,070            468,070            

Total Liabilities 468,070            468,070            

Fund Balance 580,512            744,187            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 1,048,582         $ 1,212,257         

September 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2023)

Balance Sheet

Debt Service Fund

Regional School District #19
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2025 2024

Revenues

Intergovernmental $ -                    $ -                    

Total Revenues -                    -                    

Expenditures

Principal Payments -                    -                    

Interest Payments -                    -                    

Issuance Costs -                    -                    

Total Expenditures -                    -                    

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues -                    -                    

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund -                    -                    

Net Change in Fund Balance -                    -                    

Fund Balance - July 1 580,512            744,187            

Fund Balance - Sept 30 $ 580,512            $ 744,187            

Debt Service Fund

Regional School District #19

September 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2023)

Changes in Fund Balance

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and
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Schedule D

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042

Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

Bond Premium

Interest Income

Total revenues -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

     General Fund 125,000     75,000       110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

Total revenues and other

     financing sources 125,000     75,000       110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

     Debt Issuance Costs 4,000         

     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     

     Interest-Athletic Renov 16,276       11,044       5,618         

     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement

     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     

     Interest-Roof Replacement 48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

Total Expenditures 288,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

Excess of Revenues and Other

     Financing Sources over (under)

     Expenditures (163,676)    (201,844)    (158,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (25,400)    (22,800)    (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      (7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      (24,400)    (21,800)    (19,200)    8,400       

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 744,187     580,511     378,667     219,849   214,249   211,249   185,849   163,049   142,849   125,249   110,249   97,849     88,049     80,849     76,249     74,249     49,849     28,049     8,849       

Fund Balance, June 30 580,511$   378,667$   219,849$   214,249$ 211,249$ 185,849$ 163,049$ 142,849$ 125,249$ 110,249$ 97,849$   88,049$   80,849$   76,249$   74,249$   49,849$   28,049$   8,849$     17,249$   

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance
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Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          29,503.00            560,559.00        590,062.00          -                    587,364.98          2,697.02            

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 951,707.00          929,707.00          22,000.00          951,707.00          677,228.00        289,120.15          (14,641.15)        

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 135,322.65          125,322.65          10,000.00          135,322.65          -                    113,448.99          21,873.66          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49            97,927.49            -                    97,927.49            -                    97,896.00            31.49                 

Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00            52,000.00            -                    52,000.00            -                    51,922.60            77.40                 

Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49          -                    149,927.49          -                    149,818.60          108.89               

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF OCTOBER 30, 2024

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF OCTOBER 30, 2024

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Alerton Project 40,180.00            40,180.00            -                    40,180.00            -                    40,180.00            -                    

Indoor Air Quality 155,000.00          155,000.00          -                    155,000.00          7,655.00            3,400.00              143,945.00        

VFDS Replacement 4,000.00              4,000.00              -                    4,000.00              -                    -                       4,000.00            

ART-3 Air Filters for clay& dust control 11,000.00            11,000.00            -                    11,000.00            -                    -                       11,000.00          

Greenhouse Projects 22,199.01            22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                    

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 232,379.01          232,379.01          -                    232,379.01 7,655.00            65,779.01            158,945.00        

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 27,302.70            27,302.70            -                    27,302.70            -                    27,302.70            -                    

R19 Roof Replacement 4,672,568.94       4,672,568.94       -                    4,672,568.94       -                    4,672,568.94       -                    

R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,399,929.82       1,399,929.82       -                    1,399,929.82       -                    1,399,929.82       -                    

Maintenance Projects 797,194.55          747,194.55          50,000.00          797,194.55          28,232.78          621,691.49          147,270.28        

Security Upgrades 231,219.41          231,219.41          -                    231,219.41          1,500.00            229,719.41          -                    

Door Replacement 20,134.49            20,134.49            -                    20,134.49            5,908.00            5,981.48              8,245.01            

Window Replacement 11,601.62            11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                    

Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59            27,754.59            -                    27,754.59            -                    21,040.48            6,714.11            

Overhead Door Replacement - Ag Ed 10,200.00            5,000.00              5,200.00            10,200.00            -                    -                       10,200.00          

Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57            17,153.57            -                    17,153.57            -                    14,428.00            2,725.57            

Classroom Shades (12 Rooms) 26,889.00            26,889.00            -                    26,889.00            -                    26,889.00            -                    

Acid Tank 6,975.00              6,975.00              -                    6,975.00              -                    6,975.00              -                    

Power Supply Replacement -                       -                       -                    -                       -                    -                       -                    

NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 30,000.00            24,000.00            6,000.00            30,000.00            -                    -                       30,000.00          

E.O. Smith Security Improvements 176,780.59          171,780.59          5,000.00            176,780.59          -                    2,072.45              174,708.14        

Vinton Upgrades for STARR Program 3,148.00              3,148.00              -                    3,148.00              -                    3,147.00              1.00                   

Front Wall block replacement 17,000.00            17,000.00            -                    17,000.00            -                    -                       17,000.00          

Arc Flash Study 26,000.00            -                       26,000.00          26,000.00            -                    -                       26,000.00          

Purchase of Future Property 131,000.00          131,000.00          -                    131,000.00          -                    3,803.30              127,196.70        

Total Maintenance Projects: 7,632,852.28       7,540,652.28       92,200.00          7,632,852.28       35,640.78          7,047,150.69       550,060.81        

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF OCTOBER 30, 2024

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Van #4 Replacement 99,254.00            48,454.00            50,800.00          99,254.00            -                    48,454.00            50,800.00          

Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 99,254.00            48,454.00            50,800.00          99,254.00            -                    48,454.00            50,800.00          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Computer Equipment 2,097,573.80       2,022,573.80       75,000.00          2,097,573.80       630.00               1,961,829.75       135,114.05        

Total Technology Equipment Projects: 2,097,573.80       2,022,573.80       75,000.00          2,097,573.80       630.00               1,961,829.75       135,114.05        

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 11,889,078.23$  11,078,519.23$  810,559.00$     11,889,078.23$  721,153.78$     10,262,966.17$  904,958.28$     

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet
September 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2023)

2025 2024

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,596,431 $ 3,819,581
Accounts Receivable -                    -                    
Due from Other Funds

      Total Assets 5,596,431 3,819,581

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities
   Accrued Medical Claims 245,077 772,280
   Accrued Payroll -                    4,000
   Accounts Payable 2,750

      Total Liabilities 245,077 779,030

Fund Balance
   Fund Balance - Available 5,351,353 3,040,551

      Total Fund Balance 5,351,353 3,040,551         

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 5,596,431 $ 3,819,581
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Percent of 
Budget Adopted
2024/25 2025 Budget 2024

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 9,749,610       $ 2,301,754     24% $ 2,149,148      
   Interest Income 100,000         26,893          27% 37,288          
   Other Income -                 43,176          

      Total Revenues 9,849,610       2,328,648     24% 2,229,613      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 8,944,290       650,653        7% 1,939,104      
   Administrative expenses 423,270         38,872          9% 95,353          
   H.S.A Contributions 598,100         134,439        22% 165,712         
   Employee Wellness Program 27,190           -                0% 524               
   Payment in lieu of Insurance 182,600         83,420          46% 87,167          
   Payroll 176,790         33,799          19% 34,427          
   Medical Supplies 10,000           295               3% 410               
   Consultants 75,000           11,837          16% 10,998          

      Total Expenditures 10,437,240 953,315 9% 2,333,696

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (587,630)        1,375,333 (104,083)

Fund Balance, July 1 3,735,799 3,735,799 3,144,635

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Sept 30 $ 3,148,169 $ 5,111,132 $ 3,040,552

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2023)

Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance

Sempember 30, 2024
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS

FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

ANNUAL 

TOTAL

MONTHLY 

AVG

 

% OF 

INCREASE

FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24 FY 24/25

10 Yr. 

Average     

FY '16-'25

5 Yr. 

Average 

FY'21-'25

670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     618,859     814,941     642,167       599,527       

543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     826,507     724,723     638,407       645,045       

585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     588,823     920,436     601,035       589,671       

601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     665,706     600,816       591,141       

636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     820,536     680,547       755,142       

591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     820,807     708,572       741,703       

662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     476,243     511,884       451,566       

672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     576,879     521,225       499,301       

703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     623,184     603,907       632,925       

768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     621,970     527,772       493,959       

566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     650,261     598,072       631,321       

614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     672,813     616,574       624,627       

7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  7,962,588  2,460,100  6,714,042    6,521,972    

634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     663,549     820,033     621,006       666,503       

-12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% -0.9% 23.6% 1.85% 10.3%
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Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet
September 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2023)

2025 2024

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,596,431 $ 3,819,581
Accounts Receivable -                    -                    
Due from Other Funds

      Total Assets 5,596,431 3,819,581

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities
   Accrued Medical Claims 245,077 772,280
   Accrued Payroll -                    4,000
   Accounts Payable 2,750

      Total Liabilities 245,077 779,030

Fund Balance
   Fund Balance - Available 5,351,353 3,040,551

      Total Fund Balance 5,351,353 3,040,551         

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 5,596,431 $ 3,819,581
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Regional School District No. 19
Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and
Changes in Retained Earnings

September 30, 2024
(with comparative totals for September 30, 2023)

2025 2024
Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 9,750                $ 9,750                
Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 9,750                9,750                

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 33,893              33,898              

Total Expenditures 33,893              33,898              

Net Change in Fund Balance (24,143)             (24,148)             

Fund Balance, July 1 82,901              111,695            

Fund Balance, Sept. 30 $ 58,758              $ 87,547              
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Regional School District #19

1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance

Activity 07/01/24 Revenues Expenditures 09/30/24

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 800                 800                 

622630 Special Education 609,582          4,486              1,750              612,318          

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 32                   32                   

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20/21 21/22 45,156            33,230            11,926            

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 

  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 35,208            35,208            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 52,421            73,564            148,643          (22,658)           

680000 Employee Benefits (93)                  92                   (186)                

Total $ 759,569          $ 78,050            $ 183,715          $ 653,904          

September 30, 2024
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Regional School District #19

Summary of Investments

September 30, 2024

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued

Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 09/30/2024

State Treasurer $ 4,112,558    5.41% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/24 - 09/30/24 55,020              

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 09/30/24 $ 55,020              
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Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date

2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 09/30/24

General Fund Expenditure Budget:

Outplacement Tuition 1,359,783$        1,327,904$        1,392,368$        1,283,500$        477,316$           

Transportation Costs 543,028             700,273             715,595             574,150             77,416               

Instruction 1,951,400          1,946,456          2,149,546          2,022,570          237,436             

Management 304,341             294,112             303,466             335,460             72,089               

Total General Fund Special Education Costs 4,158,552          4,268,745          4,560,975          4,215,680          864,257             

Offsetting revenue from Special Education Reserve (350,000)            (1,400,000)         (876,050)            (876,050)            (219,013)            

Net Budgeted Expenditures 3,808,552$        2,868,745$        3,684,925$        3,339,630$        645,244$           

Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date

2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 09/30/24

Gross Revenues:

State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 471,988$           563,030$           505,773$           550,000$           -$                       

Medicaid Reimbursment 16,944               16,405               21,297               20,000               4,486                 

Tuition Income 369,413             373,000             100,000             -                     -                     

Total Revenues 858,345             952,435             627,070             570,000             4,486                 

Gross Expenditures:

Outplacement Tuition 350,000$           1,400,000$        876,050$           876,050$           219,013$           

CompiuClaim Billing 1,507                 1,719                 1,966                 1,800                 1,911                 

Total Expenditures 351,507             1,401,719          878,016             877,850             220,924             

Actual Net Income/(Cost) 506,838$           (449,284)$          (250,946)$          (307,850)$          (216,438)$          

Special Ed Reserve, beginning balance 802,975             1,309,813          860,529             609,583             609,583             

Special Ed Reserve, ending balance 1,309,813$        860,529$           609,583$           301,733$           393,146$           

Regional School District #19

Special Education Cost Analysis - General Fund

Special Education Reserve Summary
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 10/29/2024 15:10
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 03

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -12,018,088           0 -12,018,088  -2,133,000.00                 -9,885,088.00   17.7%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,799,679           0  -3,799,679    -674,500.00                 -3,125,179.00   17.8%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,632,193           0  -4,632,193    -602,000.00                 -4,030,193.00   13.0%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -20,449,960           0 -20,449,960  -3,409,500.00                -17,040,460.00   16.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -20,449,960           0 -20,449,960  -3,409,500.00                -17,040,460.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -620,000           0    -620,000    -277,261.00                   -342,739.00   44.7%

     TOTAL Grants                             -620,000           0    -620,000    -277,261.00                   -342,739.00   44.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -620,000           0    -620,000    -277,261.00                   -342,739.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -275,000           0    -275,000            .00                   -275,000.00     .0%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -685,000           0    -685,000            .00                   -685,000.00     .0%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,122,920           0  -2,122,920            .00                 -2,122,920.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition                          -3,082,920           0  -3,082,920            .00                 -3,082,920.00     .0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,082,920           0  -3,082,920            .00                 -3,082,920.00

604000 Other                              

11040005 46101  Int Income                    -280,000           0    -280,000     -55,020.42                   -224,979.58   19.7%

     TOTAL Other                              -280,000           0    -280,000     -55,020.42                   -224,979.58   19.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -280,000           0    -280,000     -55,020.42                   -224,979.58

                              GRAND TOTAL  -24,432,880           0 -24,432,880  -3,741,781.42                -20,691,098.58   15.3%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 10/29/2024 11:18
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 03

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,015,440           0   1,015,440      95,784.94            .00     919,655.06    9.4%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      28,210           0      28,210       2,672.46            .00      25,537.54    9.5%
11110205 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0            .00          89.00         -89.00  100.0%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850            .00            .00         850.00     .0%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,078.71         189.25       1,232.04   50.7%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000      11,180.75         875.10      -3,055.85  134.0%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,059,700           0   1,059,700     110,716.86       1,153.35     947,829.79   10.6%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      77,185           0      77,185       5,937.08            .00      71,247.92    7.7%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -61,745           0     -61,745            .00            .00     -61,745.00     .0%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              16,590           0      16,590       5,937.08            .00      10,652.92   35.8%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     807,990           0     807,990      77,579.96            .00     730,410.04    9.6%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       1,838.46            .00       5,161.54   26.3%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                         630           0         630            .00            .00         630.00     .0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         875.06         130.00         994.94   50.3%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200         250.00            .00         950.00   20.8%
11110405 56411  Textb New                        5,820           0       5,820          59.70            .00       5,760.30    1.0%
11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     829,290           0     829,290      80,603.18         130.00     748,556.82    9.7%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     525,290           0     525,290      40,260.96            .00     485,029.04    7.7%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000         538.46            .00       6,461.54    7.7%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       1,522.58          73.52       3,403.90   31.9%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  543,090           0     543,090      42,322.00          73.52     500,694.48    7.8%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,073,510           0   1,073,510     109,828.44            .00     963,681.56   10.2%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      34,260           0      34,260       3,240.58            .00      31,019.42    9.5%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         270           0         270         100.00            .00         170.00   37.0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100         104.77            .00          -4.77  104.8%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,500           0       1,500          36.80            .00       1,463.20    2.5%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,112.27            .00       1,387.73   44.5%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200          93.40            .00         106.60   46.7%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                       7,000           0       7,000       2,586.39            .00       4,413.61   36.9%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       4,870           0       4,870         561.67       3,914.70         393.63   91.9%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       1,702.88       2,540.00        -742.88  121.2%
11110805 57345  Educat Eq                        4,130           0       4,130          17.65       1,610.19       2,502.16   39.4%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        1,600           0       1,600         366.00            .00       1,234.00   22.9%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,134,240           0   1,134,240     119,750.85       8,064.89   1,006,424.26   11.3%

611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,302,500           0   1,302,500     143,636.52            .00   1,158,863.48   11.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1ZvZOaMLeopJdX3fDrQtAXkUmi2nDeG6cliwozAklaVzxQY7SSpOv9yDQExjO1W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KO3qBS8jB%2FfIvle9lf1hrFn3AjTJQQ0ZXLG5UY3QY5kxtnIJFgcQotQ39fMxePfz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dHeoqJbt5MBdGSrz79F1vlI3%2F0zALvtcPkuWcm6EClpGnKdBpk7QL6M%2B3888BapK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUdMYu4pd%2F44bTIgJgLbe3bk0rfRQH4rxkoO0DYfOLphuPioAbxO5Xf692T1rysh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIIxPz3cgmP%2FVY3wz2RBG3L%2FOOcn1%2Br0I6DKHxX4RvjjoKvHE2Lh5HNaAil8p0lo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZV0jquLwL3nLFsUrb1YONTUSDpmxCjOTZMPc17oqfwxHDEJDsko%2BFyzFObRe6BK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJmvnjD4aoWIU7OgvhrmQWHnMGh9rpX0oFbqXEYow01D%2FYCEeLe1PdoGb%2BdfEzfG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZ1BlLQ1AEUZpM7vIsRciFblLC%2BSXtXXobqeBVSgiThvFZxrqvpes4XsKmNam%2Bv3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=raqnW24e6%2BHJhK0fpewlBoH%2Fykhwvq7RsiODugkH%2BloQzP4FcJwZ2I2rggv0Ko6l
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQfjGviYZayLndGrPSLKzHJ1daN7HMVJABA4BZ0jTKQYGNyjfBwGt4G7GkqeLVCt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MWjObTDNt52FtzFVp3dmQBI%2BxH98iNz4for8KTLwD4SrubhsuyNRhmkSxo3b8PdL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wb31%2FXc2I7naKQ5uBWkWsSBFee5ejwWAluJ%2Fb67jmAWPubPhZIyn2QYrFRL%2BnPMZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VbI%2BXg1fDCnw10jJegWJJ2%2FAz5z0%2BnYeaWTjnz%2BXnYnajiSMs6j31PxywVHkHU5T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4hnXPNFwQ%2Fr2rB9EZF12jH5cwOMtTnAKRoZarK5QFwKs3c4e9PaTwVL7dx5hUHH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1MP68wHIqEBMivp3q2MV0c2hP8VTUhGiJyehH%2BfuUOUFI1nIbovqa2UUtbo1Y%2F2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EyRd302pmaz5oNwDHe11NI%2BjwoScAARlAbiJL0GWrAVs7B9m6zU62pMaYtd1enmq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2BvLG%2FOYabqvN2aag2jfiYQZlw78qryf1ObGiHSbaKHfPRJM%2FzXEKteOerqwIXfT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tFeTHeO0YZlNfFxHRjyooMvXwZjGlcRB0x8EwHxNK11vvY4oPN8BhFmK2HVPjJbS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfTD1LR3oveCHwO9u0yzpoK0L3mFYAD6tOitwY5hKLyMDzb6OkymKvwhC954O5UQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FapFGf4k6LvrSOb1x%2FJQBGr95yrAV%2FbEIWXFdf2CnridCiPMCwFGNaat1mYGmyOV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SaZX6VPePTKeBid01SeDrBE50QBoqkwDrdbiNtscr1I09mU%2BnBiHG7gNbVvMBXA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XFSOms1cUGPA9VuZfySr4xTysnPO2F2JAhzAM9C49xuWx6bhoOcWcejRBWYxsXlB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IdlsNLVg6sixTW9ed8FZ2Bsc1OMq1OPXWnAJQ3Ps271uiZp9VwHLe2XkFFCiMMJn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPbkjpILDY8qly8EQlAt3r%2BsNlocpcrBg5tKiIzMAEC2U1ehYwPYtN6H%2BfMHQVw7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUrRJ5iojPMc4ZiXKoydxx9c%2BBJ4Opc5B7TOnAS5kWAFFNfou9a52l6UoA0QqbJR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJ4lxfRWutK2j05ZdpxKZmkWICTUXMUNcz3fHFA7w6FTam%2BptSgPq9gDtqbogzmj
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11111005 53240  Field Trip                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       3,400           0       3,400            .00         796.00       2,604.00   23.4%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         500           0         500         151.77            .00         348.23   30.4%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       1,996.99         241.24         -38.23  101.7%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       14,000           0      14,000       7,670.51       3,589.35       2,740.14   80.4%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       4,500           0       4,500         107.80       1,565.10       2,827.10   37.2%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,500           0       5,500       2,783.46         323.44       2,393.10   56.5%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,335,250           0   1,335,250     156,347.05       6,515.13   1,172,387.82   12.2%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,024,300           0   1,024,300      99,748.50            .00     924,551.50    9.7%
11111105 51034  Title I Gr                     -39,850           0     -39,850            .00            .00     -39,850.00     .0%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360          60.00            .00         300.00   16.7%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       39,850           0      39,850            .00            .00      39,850.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00       3,198.55      -2,198.55  319.9%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                         2,900           0       2,900         632.55         308.96       1,958.49   32.5%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       1,803.01         127.94       1,819.05   51.5%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00         154.98         345.02   31.0%
11111105 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,034,060           0   1,034,060     102,244.06       3,790.43     928,025.51   10.3%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     288,550           0     288,550      22,196.10            .00     266,353.90    7.7%
11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600            .00         576.00          24.00   96.0%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200            .00       3,781.65      -2,581.65  315.1%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      10,819.19      10,911.60      -2,230.79  111.4%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700         766.41       7,822.40      -5,888.81  318.1%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       314,350           0     314,350      33,781.70      23,091.65     257,476.65   18.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8opuyBqVFm0vCDGsU4%2BVrM9biqIMCuoTdkx55bPSTGHBO4DHF69CBsV6qtdVTeZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHWnui9Cw72jycxfaQ1aUdkCoaMrq43WgA%2B6B69vmqN2ExLUyAgytN567kMfMWgS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qp%2BNqADx4fqQiwc5rZhQRqQNq49SyVeuRzDbSPwZfeIMcjFWTgM0i7TaAo0amman
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8e43eSeSS9wAPWQMwjaxoyqRAqVyYFeonITv%2FPvqh471K0%2F4qto4PFBNmrI2eDAD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MA9BbPx7lGSX0rdUJ6v3HeqiwDENIwGzz5PRGnF2ZtgpZ9X5ZNM8KptBUVGem8JP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1%2BkLzjnHVuD5vn3edhqr1mQGLQ8sL583%2Fsb5jBvjb4KIC8eVpyuxEwKw1e4gM8D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KIpJGr2WckJS9F5ugbSCUuP5nF6TXvfa932S2pzk%2BhKC6qNP1OXSjCKTLfwPU3s0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cqmL0%2B%2Fq2omH7sV79jdgmmY7WxiDCoCiQxQo%2B18nfKJ3%2BlMmOjQneFQemQj%2Bu54P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLUU2heyxtnYNEM9SkF6wV92e6I1ymJqxY2KNAl6e6aIlhrJl2u3qOvgjnY1av7H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8fGDLmGt33v9q7LBcSn9KpsUxL5Sin8w%2FlPyQNimdc19i0S1uCRkl5Jcc7R6B9G
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKNWJJuXNHCVn3IMbUUy2JChnwMONYYSCq9iesI%2Bp0D3aVH8wx%2BPojewPbuaPHhT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXBxPgofY7sAt4QJHidjR8uNSf3CPuauG3IRTxZ%2Bti2xZ%2FmF4oLUDVOxKLmmFMQa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhT1EJR%2Fj%2BEipNWoXpCLUNseQ2jgx2oyuioarrJ3tIqm0Knf7b%2BcmoY4PnDCpINs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2bIJAqNln7iAGdNvWsNbjYynTKYZLjHTSEsvkZYKZiAvJSv5qb6IKyvYTGIXZRJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAJxZMCKbbDP%2Fwpo6UJ5Hk52QVlsRQleDNLeVny4dijmVkpivRkzVhXIMDWyrlMG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fW%2FLMqus6%2BTfFlvyOU5nlwy7PTHimPLIDiSXIQSDGyYMywN31kVrXc89VFTDTuwr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROyeISu%2F9vDMq39VmLT78FT1U4FcPg9WLWMQF599HRfiZgesvQDUFSeM%2FKUKK25D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58oglZVX2Ft4thI5ko%2FUhr0UlOHHYjGCc1o2fczshffNRk%2FxEYM%2BmxuIzzxsM55o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHlIQ7OT6pX3uB1VSa0WdsGJruWM4uHMl61%2BdaKr8t1WEB1T0Z5dmQr8ASr%2FqZ1S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kURia%2FrQJ42PYDsotqBuMRyX1RxiT9cy546BhzS8Dgjb%2Fc4isN00%2F2QzcAyJclYC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FSOQX1UsbYvDHC25GiK3KCsVNE3vDuzIup3skpepJUs3whdefQktBPFK2SrzM8Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TGf1qhb5iS4vI2Daxlh8YI0ij2Nx2z7nR9uLmp57mLWoFboHVaMwIVlYYjmIRjV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFBOC1cxPPCCy1%2FFAIdkNPrmKDxi7pcCwdL9GNjUc1euPF79%2BDVxpK2JzuwrEDbe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jf5n9n2QFT%2BYnboPIRNd57QnJzgBxm%2BfUP5b67kdgbzU47qkx%2FO33VKLzAgb9rms
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eRFOG%2Fw8C0BLaYUNRl%2FzKD6%2FOXC5QGc%2BhmZkwBYEdngv6cl%2BBAEPIyQh2HXKDjv7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4V2ZoUJ33FfS9Ge%2BHHHCEyfP0I7sqQmczgPlBShwp08zwNgxWmaSqbUBW9MXc1z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YM7PtIqsvZD4hFLkGAaVuHSiErUE%2FpVD2X38ITCD9bgXsx8GJaqWY%2BURZcvla9Ru
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B6OkTUVAfBzpd%2BhoVu%2BhFpMpqlYp9l0SuqC%2FstbErZyq2H6zqT0bdrgXE2ekJYtW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpkJGTfmCnWAi41Givpjdk%2B9i6UcSXFh3coeirnD%2B3rheDjJSs80jvi98QvN0kxv
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611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     393,700           0     393,700      51,101.04            .00     342,598.96   13.0%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000            .00         325.00         675.00   32.5%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000         960.00       3,058.82       4,981.18   44.7%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500            .00            .00       5,500.00     .0%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000            .00            .00      34,000.00     .0%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     472,180           0     472,180      52,061.04       3,383.82     416,735.14   11.7%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     108,950           0     108,950      25,142.95            .00      83,807.05   23.1%
11111505 51111  Other Sal                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        228,460           0     228,460      53,951.56            .00     174,508.44   23.6%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180            .00            .00       9,180.00     .0%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400            .00       4,863.07       3,536.93   57.9%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100       7,529.20       4,538.52       6,032.28   66.7%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         300           0         300         403.63            .00        -103.63  134.5%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      56,300           0      56,300      50,695.01       2,505.00       3,099.99   94.5%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000       9,302.88          68.72       3,628.40   72.1%
11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000         328.11            .00       1,671.89   16.4%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      89,600           0      89,600      57,722.18       4,224.96      27,652.86   69.1%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       99,600           0      99,600      22,908.65            .00      76,691.35   23.0%

     TOTAL Information Technology              643,390           0     643,390     227,984.17      16,200.27     399,205.56   38.0%

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     443,220           0     443,220      30,637.06            .00     412,582.94    6.9%
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11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00       1,328.93        -328.93  132.9%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       6,000           0       6,000       1,354.72           4.99       4,640.29   22.7%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000          57.57       1,942.43       2,000.00   50.0%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00       1,844.85         155.15   92.2%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,261.07            .00         238.93   84.1%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       1,104.00       2,665.00        -269.00  107.7%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,000           0       8,000       1,087.16         230.47       6,682.37   16.5%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        473,370           0     473,370      35,501.58       8,016.67     429,851.75    9.2%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00         593.02         406.98   59.3%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11112505 56117  Woodw Supp                       4,000           0       4,000            .00       1,559.01       2,440.99   39.0%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       6,000           0       6,000         144.91       4,755.09       1,100.00   81.7%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500            .00         789.09       5,710.91   12.1%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            25,200           0      25,200         144.91       7,696.21      17,358.88   31.1%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      77,180           0      77,180       5,937.08            .00      71,242.92    7.7%

     TOTAL English Learners                     77,180           0      77,180       5,937.08            .00      71,242.92    7.7%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       1,970.00            .00       4,030.00   32.8%
11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       3,130.00            .00       2,870.00   52.2%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      146,000           0     146,000       5,390.00            .00     140,610.00    3.7%
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     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 158,000           0     158,000      10,490.00            .00     147,510.00    6.6%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,365,950           0   1,365,950     104,557.80            .00   1,261,392.20    7.7%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000       7,092.25            .00      19,907.75   26.3%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      43,950           0      43,950       4,957.24            .00      38,992.76   11.3%
11120152 51104  Nurses                               0           0           0       2,240.00            .00      -2,240.00  100.0%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500          63.78            .00       7,436.22     .9%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000       1,677.61            .00      19,322.39    8.0%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                    -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000         917.00            .00       3,083.00   22.9%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500            .00      10,035.00        -535.00  105.6%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000            .00            .00     792,000.00     .0%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       4,382.49          14.75        -397.24  109.9%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,954.15         200.00         345.85   86.2%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         136.11          15.89         348.00   30.4%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,681.75            .00         318.25   84.1%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,144.37            .00         855.63   57.2%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            1,970,900           0   1,970,900     130,804.55      10,265.64   1,829,829.81    7.2%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      27,535           0      27,535      22,227.01            .00       5,307.99   80.7%
11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000      12,736.25            .00      -2,736.25  127.4%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,300           0       2,300       2,800.00            .00        -500.00  121.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WF81QG7U4NrqSlqLWIJf%2F455p4mCCS8sokuYbUlvJu7QkxxSPRWlI6cWWzDlHz90
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvsjUO73MnYMjddrs2ly0kW%2FbsFfmnhIAIHAEg9uQCO2vI0mm1fXGe15D59tchEc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XwwA0cgkL84l%2FOiJhL3nx3rQ2lDQhYgFIPIXbCvRplFcF7Z4HcNIQO7rUDzm7lPq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MbpCdSMFOyIXgOEJrsuOCtgjxmch73qk8qUahjvAMDtbCB05wRYeU99Vmbn7sBP4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xeWmlOoQSo0HwOI2sgojg%2B46XEILAez%2BkS85sd0EL3v2LyoH5hqEI71ROyByHek6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQRF36kJvl3IgOijr7h5IH2lp4YJhTI%2B4IZgJfLccRfsrXfBUUgLDiAO3LDJ02b%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UaXVVi5KCEaUxzPK%2FJin03LotniI5RSZsYYy8TxDZyO5ib%2FIG%2FK3dGaKRz%2BbBplt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUXyPsTalroEFiuxzpcZg7Cyz2QnulBfV4IACqFbDzlCrLBgP9jpbuc7%2FzLHkkAQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2mt9KhhWI%2Fma4xkKRnp3fl5dbdaR2hkOEpR9pU5KJZW8WGTcph56r3Wm1yaxYSbn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N14upg9YOXWvO1c6lS4sS3Me%2F1nJjPqsFTqV5lFUdQhKnIqZpXLpSVSxvMFlOAf0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IaU8SY3tMzPJ9zwgn33e93NuCrJwhzu3CteTXKlUPz3WHRudrd8VuEr37qbNRnYj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MWwLXd3EApmQARDkBDHfA9ATDHMsQU45OuLz%2B%2FNbdP0guxeslJs8MMXhsF9%2BqOrX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3Vs4ziwVTRIy36ne%2B1bzeVdyF99NXxo5SRlVWUMXo6KNY0iiARfg5a4WJzXowR4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWgEvxP730LkBZLeB8Ja1OSvXs12zfLUU43%2BywQNsKzvhlJQPE7nIB5HaPe6ldcF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mflxz0tbfG9UNqC4bkFXkD9Sy6P9KNOSKHGJYYvermKnir5dwgMCCHrDWGXOs%2BEi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtS6OJFhgIacM%2FyOgAKCliQJtRm8P0bUUxrTv9ZKKFbwKMdhrMoqM1uJavJTPj%2Fp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPQNOMYMfof%2FJrZpIaIy4mZl50ts%2FPSAy%2BeTkLK7%2FWXhFQPE9xbyQX8BO9qeo%2F8u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3%2Bq5WyTuIwzOwGwCPutRT2YhLMDy7q61sKmATy54z0S1wXmdBeGz%2FbLHX8%2B6p%2FC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMOsfybx19bVfaTOKq31d8%2FubHMp%2BpfpH9kXQwn5tS4OQneaRfbAPktjpylvdAUU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GzmOihWIThDW3NuvVahkNTVAhPEQdSqQorzqYY3b76%2BUfmDfZOycFz8ZjL%2BOttle
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFzuWtNEtlyRFOzT4Okig1ywNr%2FByK4L%2FcFtmLtGYi%2BV1nKdBdYDXnR1j77lNfrc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIZZqlYvyeuZS3yo46OTRjfxDX3B8vNsQzL7uVfZYCXjwOVasXHuxa6y4Qu7ZfV5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVKwY%2BeCjUFZAQSpeDbQrUhXlvENeoorCzLwRBwMQzB1%2Fxv2vbtRAbd8L4mT4TPI
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11123452 51129  IDEA611Non                      -6,665           0      -6,665            .00            .00      -6,665.00     .0%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       14,000           0      14,000            .00            .00      14,000.00     .0%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       2,040.00            .00         960.00   68.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       2,458.40            .00        -958.40  163.9%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 51,670           0      51,670      42,261.66            .00       9,408.34   81.8%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      28,210           0      28,210       2,725.48            .00      25,484.52    9.7%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                28,210           0      28,210       2,725.48            .00      25,484.52    9.7%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     339,400           0     339,400      77,973.26            .00     261,426.74   23.0%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       3,442.97            .00       3,557.03   49.2%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      40,880           0      40,880       5,014.54            .00      35,865.46   12.3%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       3,694.99            .00       4,305.01   46.2%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       3,765.68            .00       6,234.32   37.7%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       9,057.45      -9,057.45       9,000.00     .0%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00         885.00         115.00   88.5%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000         211.60       1,408.40       5,380.00   23.1%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00       1,685.89       1,314.11   56.2%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250         114.36          98.67       7,036.97    2.9%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       34,000           0      34,000       2,833.42      19,868.02      11,298.56   66.8%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                         800           0         800         315.98            .00         484.02   39.5%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56411  Textb New                          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      26,000           0      26,000       2,066.50            .00      23,933.50    7.9%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Hvc%2BTjrZzY6qAUz3wP%2FQCPDcPsO%2FJb2i2FFIptL8Iry6cDzsJM8feDYYYaKfq81
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vYWtTi8fu4jMfNW3kaeiG2CQtmTbzI8X1bM6gaV4wV6ZVAQmjMnO4FXu6z5Yjng
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfKpPVe6hQ0f5ANk9xNBfM9GMBK2ucKxVRSM6F6iL7teoYriUluusxB8hoZ22GDg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwu926bGU9VEp2jqRFEb0JWtAYf1H4Oj7S7ZQuwWsfkts%2FZg%2BcaxDwWNGMHwdYu7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7PwKxoFsW6ijEWRhrRrqHPfBplu5W3nlnqr%2FXPx47%2Bx%2FxEXjDOw6%2FZcGIzXHjeB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WcE6zsmOXvUtRoUMPz6VJ553spWt9hKd8ZdXX9fIf6%2B9klHTU2o6OnLENl1XBbss
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s555VnOw5PAy0xwtgwtvansB3MOnam0iyTHgEyn8ET%2FyF8Gy9bWb16HjV8ZJsW3v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQbPkG8urZfQmT785QkvLCjH2NS4N6pTerVV09LAg8U6Z%2FnoL3JYUjvX%2FhXLkm8m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9VwfCjbcdHHE0V3G%2Bhl%2BKxTyViDtuhLkuJHN1vtexOtx79lnvzAKh%2BIFm3XgcmQn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojaoXP%2B2%2FHixoZ%2BRsjhKEfP7f%2F2mxVMVBmxlp17mUKwo5kfdi1PyGK4DNERaP%2Fwa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HwRxfRM2PJAhFKUvZSElSneEZ5kE7xmbvvFV1dKykL1X7B%2FqiHQj1VvUdo7Afp%2B9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XO9xa7hpI27yyWW%2F4CBbqTFjg%2BYxPLleBhZLwCAwdEKDcTGqoyrzZmlIozn%2BSQBa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBmrdHx7CVaahYlkEQu2rtqsx%2F5NnN7xwnLw3NRHGWf%2B9c5BAXvaapEpG%2FYVYjnF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80dWnDJr28q5J5rkztB0ublrQ9Rc%2FN17GtcKhPiyb8Sx2FT3FS5wvgzROgkwtH4%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUCqiZ0LBhfnuLrO3gSAB2sV43LrBzcTRDP3tlL5Gp5RnB6hLDAXhooihhzzz0bZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=feBiKJAX3Ud1PCwSP%2BgBObyisLX07PcEEHdxVj1bHFZ8hzQWjPmFn8ilzzEP7ip%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KhD7ovn4C4OP4fLFXk7ZOFuw4IT0qZJCYWp9GSCIcODnipV78wNBrDikwqG5IJ7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2FdcYMCf2zNfpYOM7htoljA3KtOBp8u9%2FyrsT9WhPtvUgoM231hn6QQqEucemsdB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjB5%2FRXXDJAXgHPKEC7ZO4O8XaQlqyujt5jji7bHVB0C%2FH0fm%2FQUOT4jxA8HJiUe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pfJNxStmvdlDbW%2FN%2B7OuOjVAhym2cdqAWiJe3oZjiGvMMKhiCYjTW1rxYgQm3sg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7aNEEpZvPHjJjKZzLrZmTNkP1TJ%2FliHsaWAy3749c%2FKVxBLcaAePN5wbc8pxiH%2FP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unX7lsDrlbxok%2FI1sWQz5cbGL2RC9m1twYbCA3SEeKuOBjtaTVjGCbAQjUsGR%2Bxv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxCuhCl0MOdtFmzg3Dq%2FF10PV%2FJzXeuCFltZlhh%2FVKnn41Q2OP4U4ZFQbS5s2ODe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24VPJEoc9xezJKmVPXhiJyxDUfV0UMnkLqrk7sm%2FcwusLLc%2B3bYd5xlMmguZ9asq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQyqRWAlOOlJnU7MeArM1WGVh%2BSi8MOH9ygKSTtrqtOak92D5SRPgedzur4CwMM8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HMWeqOqVCQoxYcLp70F7o3GUZ4ocINIvN2N3iXU949vXon2zt1LRtQLRvmdYpZB1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l89Q9BLX3fO9r4uUjSy8Ds%2BX3osGWo9oz9cGMXtLUSf9or5mCH0sMJVKmPkzhPq2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXmiYnjnt9RK3gk2aMs6t%2FVSqt0erjwl1B%2BC3p7SNtVhYy90G1r65vgc1U0KxGvi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y88abED7cQmZo9Rum3ivflX5B1067nHeb4cKK3%2F64tjoOuPtdbNpwr3sTXlbhE4l
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5kVvkU9%2FJUOZTtq0DxuXUUWSDzJNKlLJwAoriwYpzKmmr2%2FQnNzB7uDXbFA7rswa
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11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500        -208.03       1,392.05         315.98   78.9%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11150053 58908  Awrd & Prz                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               526,430           0     526,430     108,282.72      16,280.58     401,866.70   23.7%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000            .00            .00      90,000.00     .0%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      478,500           0     478,500      14,600.00     131,400.00     332,500.00   30.5%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     720,000           0     720,000     119,528.07     715,946.51    -115,474.58  116.0%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                      85,000           0      85,000            .00            .00      85,000.00     .0%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -446,050           0    -446,050            .00            .00    -446,050.00     .0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -450,000           0    -450,000            .00            .00    -450,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    477,450           0     477,450     134,128.07     847,346.51    -504,024.58  205.6%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     223,680           0     223,680      23,431.03            .00     200,248.97   10.5%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                       6,940           0       6,940       1,298.80            .00       5,641.20   18.7%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53101  Instr Svc                       33,930           0      33,930            .00            .00      33,930.00     .0%
11170036 53131  In Service                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11170036 56411  Textb New                            0           0           0         109.89         337.54        -447.43  100.0%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         138.99            .00       1,361.01    9.3%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,500           0       1,500            .00          39.99       1,460.01    2.7%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        282,350           0     282,350      24,978.71         377.53     256,993.76    9.0%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  
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11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      757,500           0     757,500      83,290.79            .00     674,209.21   11.0%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      83,140           0      83,140      15,283.80            .00      67,856.20   18.4%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         112.32            .00         737.68   13.2%
11210205 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   866,840           0     866,840      98,686.91            .00     768,153.09   11.4%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      38,040           0      38,040       3,401.13            .00      34,638.87    8.9%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         141,970           0     141,970      13,411.72            .00     128,558.28    9.4%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600         307.96         171.97         120.07   80.0%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        3,000           0       3,000         667.84         832.16       1,500.00   50.0%
11210305 57305  Medical Eq                       1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health Services                     194,210           0     194,210      17,788.65       1,004.13     175,417.22    9.7%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                      99,575           0      99,575      13,421.26            .00      86,153.74   13.5%
11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     256,400           0     256,400      19,721.02            .00     236,678.98    7.7%
11210752 51023  MH GrntDed                     -99,575           0     -99,575            .00            .00     -99,575.00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              256,400           0     256,400      33,142.28            .00     223,257.72   12.9%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
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11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,557.00            .00        -557.00  111.1%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               15,000           0      15,000       5,557.00            .00       9,443.00   37.0%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000       4,578.00            .00      17,422.00   20.8%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000       4,578.00            .00      22,422.00   17.0%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005  Libr-Cert                       99,570           0      99,570       7,659.54            .00      91,910.46    7.7%
11230605 51107  Libra Pers                      28,210           0      28,210            .00            .00      28,210.00     .0%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                      0           0           0       2,523.99            .00      -2,523.99  100.0%
11230605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         227.26            .00         272.74   45.5%
11230605 54902  Equip Rep                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11230605 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,200           0       2,200       1,698.00            .00         502.00   77.2%
11230605 56001  Offce Supp                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11230605 56005  Prod Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         571.05            .00         928.95   38.1%
11230605 56112  Lib Suppl                        1,600           0       1,600         915.64            .00         684.36   57.2%
11230605 56290  NonBk Mat                        7,000           0       7,000       2,179.99            .00       4,820.01   31.1%
11230605 56425  Lib Bk New                       7,500           0       7,500       3,004.17         725.24       3,770.59   49.7%
11230605 56427  Lib Bk Rep                          50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11230605 56584  Onlin Data                      13,000           0      13,000      10,520.46            .00       2,479.54   80.9%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               162,330           0     162,330      29,300.10         725.24     132,304.66   18.5%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000       2,055.00       2,835.50      45,109.50    9.8%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       34,670           0      34,670      35,223.49       9,876.51     -10,430.00  130.1%
11240160 56300  Food                             1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BPHGn%2Fscs5UIDtBtcyaQOT9Bl%2FzMWGKUE0A%2B2hkKXIf2OYR3k5ET%2BH6Lf5Zlp0zI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XceFzmIdx300mn29Tns6d3IbMxoBLlRDokFHikIJngPDhNEj8SIUa8onHQk1ZRrK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZz1Wts7SmVbbwJEmZBqrXfbtPI406BhtkOZ6aCY8XqS477lmGMYmssv%2BN4RtCRL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IltvJBqyxdn%2FispUfdPOaV6HN%2Fvu020l6d9J%2FWSyQGNMnLvi4a6aqzkZw%2FRd88aP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFuK8rFGbY6Jo9wqcSshRx2evnZI51nV%2BDF8oxs5lpPjGOgqLW8F%2FdXUUbruaJWWuxfzScGkgKkeVY8ho6OK2Q%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8YP7kGxJfTco4clTmm88ldbrhk3X%2FyejpjF1i66Nz%2BxmI3qFDCWoZWhayia%2BsI%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0f0Hmwc4lPHHcMxpQxUtm3GqsbRSOTjD4S0gOVRQJGGYX3Fiio7lkqCPLNhDgek2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BA9QGx%2FEe5bj%2B4Ms2lyrcBvUKgVTb6RzQnW%2F0w6QWneNlo08IRqsQopJNXtXfFN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNFW%2FLjBXJh8bwDgH7WyliMR8TLKqzjfz59w5DCSSqXGj37Kq3XgDq78%2BCjvdS91
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zW1Mz7LGle9JKv6UbL7G1%2FRl7mD4B0BOyRunkumHhk%2F9JDAyb5GYUUPpDKsnuT1M
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AJC1BwyRbqdnATaeVD5nO7Xz26aHsePfxCa7SThM3qe6kh8PWTwCOa3nncbFAFQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27zydHCX%2FpT%2B8dEmBRl6uzAXQB0loVIvxjFyeTObcNh9BYSkeMhHtBaojT7ljopC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yCTCFeZqWhyeAZigXgWxxRrFvYgDj%2FZNUIL1abDsPtBrL4grjwb6rUWmqozhIHgu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LAXAk6Hc8m4wG48aqtfYIIi3t6UDaPgVUgSdatWJw70VqgR3M9CxjYk%2BBaAtPtYu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pokeFpU6oAOr6kkUk6csyTyS2AAoB5IxGklOYIDPOx1gBqobEBCqDKh45mJWVuQu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vmd61Q6MIg78FVoYaVLBq5PT3ShZavJACeY2THQYMsaGFH6xrpnNlNtnTxqEtapa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kYkJ26YXgVyxgZ3%2BxN08KNdycJRmCBiSJAjhH7HtIwF3CjjEVXqNsytvoYGA%2B8Cm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7EmsMcm%2Bw6tzCNdokpDd6TPjBfV78UG9WufkR9LnsaJnlZxIG%2FpGL2ppjK3YMRo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DwO%2BKop16yUxnBWbcL0NQQ9V55tyEvkp23W6sEoLrVPQ0R5byRN%2FQd7ajU1qyf%2F9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vqm5X3pm7wQzgYpvYktCnlTaFtA42sJ4jbQ7GVesonfRy2EVSyG9q3ga7aYDHjwn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WKmTpYGcoRjJRi4W4xvKq4JCytUG5KnJR%2Fh7D5%2FLu9srqO880utLrx1s7mpYwcvG
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11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   89,770           0      89,770      37,278.49      12,712.01      39,779.50   55.7%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         191,090           0     191,090      45,309.70            .00     145,780.30   23.7%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      78,240           0      78,240      18,055.95            .00      60,184.05   23.1%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700         200.00            .00         500.00   28.6%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000       1,947.00            .00       8,053.00   19.5%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         200.00            .00       1,000.00   16.7%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11240260 56300  Food                             3,000           0       3,000         116.49            .00       2,883.51    3.9%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500          99.50            .00         400.50   19.9%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000         635.89          88.60       1,275.51   36.2%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             287,830           0     287,830      66,564.53          88.60     221,176.87   23.2%

624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     162,630           0     162,630      38,106.90            .00     124,523.10   23.4%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      79,360           0      79,360      14,437.15            .00      64,922.85   18.2%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -16,640           0     -16,640            .00            .00     -16,640.00     .0%
11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                      90,000           0      90,000       2,999.75      56,240.00      30,760.25   65.8%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       17,000           0      17,000        -332.00            .00      17,332.00   -2.0%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310            .00            .00         310.00     .0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300            .00         269.34          30.66   89.8%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         208.63            .00         791.37   20.9%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        335,460           0     335,460      55,420.43      56,509.34     223,530.23   33.4%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     288,750           0     288,750      26,650.29            .00     262,099.71    9.2%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cp2Hu0ia5n3F5SWG3bOfxohvvYFztAITfee2rESwN3Cn%2BFmzKRO%2Bx4LvjhSso8Q7
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJ6H7YFT0RFChJvOz%2B%2Bw3zhkmKcsjdLUaQ6HiZN8GtCtfglWynC7skPriEitoBYH
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juNNg76mwt%2FBnRByJx7XK8tIU%2BjR5YvZevTVXUjiVBrrbKzjHf9DT9DeEsOj67L3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqlCapPgmVgaXyFqOwxDfU1EbBemYz09Ajm%2FWtAws4CR9%2BeoPrM5qMRMqlqqIBp%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5OA3aMTjpiWbRuQMpr7QfzMBdFoLVhF3d49CQxhs0KC83xo3c2Gl%2Fc9%2FYZnb10we
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAXemthUvU7U8a8reCWPiA9ELznb5shZnlCsX1Z6e7lut5Qy8AH7V1U4luCZ6Jb2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5eL%2BehGd5KFmOEstfxCWzRv%2BOV3%2BxMxXM8wQWca39itMTbSXCrTGmm2Hypiu4MJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=189UgIpVLRjo%2FVlQaoBKXab7yags3s4bedSYqtYTgO0xHoTR94SG3pJ7a5B0J%2FPK
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11252005 51002  Admins                         503,660           0     503,660     117,959.96            .00     385,700.04   23.4%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                     -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     140,210           0     140,210      24,696.34            .00     115,513.66   17.6%
11252005 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300         276.00            .00          24.00   92.0%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      11,000           0      11,000       9,805.00            .00       1,195.00   89.1%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                        17,000           0      17,000       2,299.04            .00      14,700.96   13.5%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,342.70            .00         157.30   93.7%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,320.15            .00         679.85   66.0%
11252005 56300  Food                               300           0         300         166.24            .00         133.76   55.4%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         930,720           0     930,720     185,515.72            .00     745,204.28   19.9%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                       174,300           0     174,300      41,157.31            .00     133,142.69   23.6%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     164,710           0     164,710      41,177.50            .00     123,532.50   25.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     222,210           0     222,210      55,552.50            .00     166,657.50   25.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 561,220           0     561,220     137,887.31            .00     423,332.69   24.6%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      57,830           0      57,830      13,293.00            .00      44,537.00   23.0%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     135,000           0     135,000      60,090.00      58,838.00      16,072.00   88.1%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750      -4,454.27            .00       5,204.27 -593.9%
11260360 55301  Postage                         12,000           0      12,000       2,101.57            .00       9,898.43   17.5%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820       9,205.00            .00      27,615.00   25.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                      17,890           0      17,890       9,291.68            .00       8,598.32   51.9%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                    283,790           0     283,790      90,526.98      58,838.00     134,425.02   52.6%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      73,820           0      73,820      18,455.00            .00      55,365.00   25.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgPURLybulVZsyJUq96nVfsNUjvMEdYlximQNzrrnk06RViaag7aO7FpVsnHLTIx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avnlJGPyfn%2Bmc9zlmkindCUyareYKwU1uhq6gNAr%2BoK7VSKslE1iZl9gZarm8cHo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94DfXXvqu3zIc7RtCMNPSZZk24s%2BHNFCOce34%2B1n9aFcj2NhH42FzZCcuvRWhxck
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgPyAzpo5GaTSo7p3BTD1EN3nwtQ3ZnDwL07BNyCPlghscRRWk7JwSHqn7iTZvnr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08kFI3U5%2BQ%2F5dCJ1qmFvJlEXCSL5HGqtvoK278n5TjbG8Yd3%2F36JSRVyaALNCC1D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ls1O%2FdY6soUJwioHcgeJCIl7f97UV3HMLKZ6Qy0ETkHLzqeYZnMb3zgUmYP6TnPU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xAqZ3jZ8szqzlOEy3ZOvMri8aphwXLAEX2RfXQUR3QmoaxeH8u24FBvWnTvtSARC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDkrqRkU3Lzi7KecvCGaHb0J1%2BO33WFnpFzAr%2F8Sf4H2OlLsr7DtQalKvlrIdICq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sqze%2BQLJP9yQBGw9IL4ulUImGOnD4NaorpCwJTgkachaJc8MYL80lzlQJRXzfUAz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EoieJ7dL6HBtrNGXYi%2BgKy4JSvd7nmiYoC3LP7jWcJbR6ycq4hz%2F5Wmn5IDdQq8e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUWSNrNep46d3JIZ0eSGUPNAoyQCscZshAukra%2B1lJUch0jktnRjDUTz8iObrSEq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EfO%2FMuHH1lbq7PC5JDmJ6kOVJqLqCXoYTKIPywoQTA5lmylqNURGOuRjh3cgIglq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0VIt5uTmQQ0Jx3SA2ku398hsIcxAUXnBEwcfx25NaM8YOYmQDkfvjPyggwXA5SjF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IcYcNbat75kYH7DBlwwvQqYw%2F26qpKUA9ihH3RNnRAYnnlq6pVrpZERXifub1Phl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmP%2BrqwJUnk2RBEaIjobX4Akr3zA9ib2MhO7XlfRvP1kLOAmvLEDJca7bsbDGhQY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXu5Yj4q3K3RClXTlVrTyXYewJ0ccEqeuQ0Rm%2BDk89uUj8s8sYIEsJGvvg8LI8Tt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uFLIx4R2isuTvmgkZ9Hcc6%2BZduVW9moCD5gRLaTyKh1NlzFzuBb8%2BxP%2BH4CEoLe9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3CzORdmMpXUdHf80fN8Pl8v1T0PVSiPvMdN2AudqaHB7DOKWnTznKVVw7UQJZfVO
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11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000       3,861.38      12,518.60      15,620.02   51.2%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           105,820           0     105,820      22,316.38      12,518.60      70,985.02   32.9%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0         487.02            .00        -487.02  100.0%
11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     219,400           0     219,400      32,887.24            .00     186,512.76   15.0%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000            .00       1,195.00       4,805.00   19.9%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       5,421.33       1,133.42      -4,554.75  327.7%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,095.72            .00       1,504.28   42.1%

     TOTAL Security                            240,500           0     240,500      39,891.31       2,328.42     198,280.27   17.6%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      24,630           0      24,630            .00            .00      24,630.00     .0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       3,000           0       3,000         259.56       1,040.44       1,700.00   43.3%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300          75.00            .00         225.00   25.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       6,000           0       6,000         498.74       2,101.26       3,400.00   43.3%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500         816.90         650.42       2,032.68   41.9%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       4,428.12       6,748.48      -2,176.60  124.2%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,700           0      35,700      10,343.50         240.00      25,116.50   29.6%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800            .00            .00       4,800.00     .0%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000       3,500.00            .00      10,500.00   25.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         5,000           0       5,000       1,250.00            .00       3,750.00   25.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000         119.40            .00       4,880.60    2.4%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,169.00            .00       1,831.00   39.0%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     734,200           0     734,200     171,626.43            .00     562,573.57   23.4%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      11,783.50            .00       8,216.50   58.9%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,600           0       1,600         202.48            .00       1,397.52   12.7%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        18,000           0      18,000       4,620.38            .00      13,379.62   25.7%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       6,000           0       6,000            .00         875.00       5,125.00   14.6%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VclJ6R4001Zh%2FUgCnOnmHl4j7d3YD13tWoWyQOMUMfIRv7yZy9uU1lh02gFhd1iX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sx9vSToD4V4XR06BODF5bVPSqaGKTjPhX%2BFji11FFoqgEVskr%2BOacPXCNmpAlizM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hf9h9Y2K81Fgr%2Fm6k%2BgajcZH6nVVvbnJ82CYVlrWF6IXc3a6LcBhZOqyanoBlQ%2FZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DXLPlksgWxMxZ9bmT0FD9g1B%2FAclgC6z1Wd9fvfo6aT%2FNCHJhnyp0Nbp6%2BWKBSHQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMbiIUsIoNbtdAGaeaViXwLJFCI0%2BsyMhaDrzPPDG5UOAY5ppxcO3vrutJ4Gx1uR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gmoLl7Es2oW7vcowKaSmZdOytTuo3zma1zzvHrBR5FT%2BDW%2FOm2k4Zuy34G23hjib
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LK5gYINadDjE3b6M0blIGS8Y3w3wGJkAQf3ChaU3ZhCsRz2bT5kWFW35zb9QDn%2Fv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRNhB7ZcLwFzHt0jH5zFCcjkpyxgTm2juwj2RB4%2FlEbFFKNZL1xcjl7bju7NPKJ7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDy3w5UbEQ6Q5FubQwpixyA%2BqmW5iKot0nt8mCebx8J2aDrbFtOljgR%2BX%2FKJ3UvN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xS2tUjo%2FOKWAO37%2BOgOe5hWyllpQWzgGzj%2BfvkX%2Fk274otPP8Gr0FTdJ5CAnC0Pr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XogHYlmswCccNUWil%2B6Qu8Ianbb2PaqiLo29LJ0nDsnSHiidr%2B9iwftCt2ip9Jvb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ta0lNBqJNPdL0wvMvaV3EqGI0h52e0T12a8HuBGRGdEmhj4VXX%2BE40SD5HMwSZcU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6INYeSN%2FIHpBQOf08n34lDgwf7Xp7v8TXITAcEKkBoq5mJO3K0bDq3%2B504nzptJ%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BekQG0tncD6ScLcUZIhVu%2FuiwmVexkvFL1WB%2B9rz5vnQU6izAcEL%2Bx0EuaFZKlsI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MShFo6ub7l0snOPlNLZ5JofrnjQkYZWK2sofkJUrKtOEd%2FNc%2BHeStF02HaVoKpq1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7aFD%2F5oorMYq7kUOWlULPsDDTxHFjoaAscQnOPJrWckIawqg5eX%2FdQg%2FNtWWcqx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ziaz1eeeq2mvJyUPWJ%2F7NABRQZNQUzaZWsRmMW44Xl6Qdrg0aOYOoyfQAsNU%2B8gN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwHAmKWWqtFAuYasQcQJPYQEAmN7O2w3Im8giFZt%2FgevrR74ozD73q71Q1UAK%2Bm4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hge%2FTvxnTaAXNwFyh9JIwKML0SDtF8%2BH9RzOmiA1uveYXBFPQx5pmtjVXzay9tBW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bd%2BhrnZtob%2Bx33OQ8LuyyHQTb6%2BmdxZNyLWOluXea5iUvcC62amhcgIMA84FIj6N
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyWXRW7cPUt4BWslmfAixtcyTnYku7QQnmzQsEYiQx09aP3ImglZDqewpazNr8%2Bk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDksjPyyNPAMrN0I9gRh45AXECq7Ftp1ERlgNnfVgEA1h0URqUNA7IUneN%2FDM%2Bf6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dNhzwy6vZKUscM2gLVvJAgP4GUEo3x%2FYbVPZ2iymG6III6l6V0adsHYA9DP43a%2F6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2FtqfSCjqjNVDw7fpEPeVKgdDncEPqvpURtmejB4aLtBpe%2FyLRyp%2FOR5UC2sYghw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=isavUyDDLdZsPkFFraLJXMgQwiatbCrZkuXDY9G8vUjDGmK5SPu%2FiT4OZKyg%2FCpP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYzztK1LriycVLmAXPznfVo9f9alefWwuMe%2BMStUW63th9pJ0L7DixZUj1bPEELu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BjHaR%2FJPZbNuAvPW1XNT3oHynopwHHWTVfkLCeMKDnCUPVNmhIq55CX10fI2oJq7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0mcG6noZQZ8gbjz2uhywW%2BDIEaVSrgqRWUCYm10ZCfeTiCQ1M57qOw8k8EJ1QVa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wA2FJNgHQDj7BvL5FASoscV%2BSXtTBNPa%2FKOPOXpTEsZaF%2BQuzBwbvWkkZNrLFVXt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xT8f1NTW%2Fn3OgXAxIAHWUj6rpIX5N%2BJKpAhi68KoeKfy8KSK0vVwN0ug8jrCwUb2
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11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      17,000           0      17,000       2,182.91      11,912.09       2,905.00   82.9%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      42,000           0      42,000      10,500.00            .00      31,500.00   25.0%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      47,000           0      47,000            .00      25,800.00      21,200.00   54.9%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        80,000           0      80,000       2,732.63       2,883.37      74,384.00    7.0%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0       7,942.76       9,672.58     -17,615.34  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       25,000           0      25,000       5,535.35       3,287.53      16,177.12   35.3%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      74,000           0      74,000      20,093.73      20,370.08      33,536.19   54.7%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                       3,000           0       3,000      11,945.00       1,000.00      -9,945.00  431.5%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      16,400.65      15,534.35      -8,935.00  138.8%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                       1,400           0       1,400         287.55            .00       1,112.45   20.5%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     145,000           0     145,000      36,250.00            .00     108,750.00   25.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000      53,500.00            .00     160,500.00   25.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      15,112.63       3,781.28      56,106.09   25.2%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      52,600           0      52,600      12,252.61       7,456.82      32,890.57   37.5%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500            .00         255.99       1,244.01   17.1%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                       10,000           0      10,000            .00       2,738.83       7,261.17   27.4%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                         3,000           0       3,000         146.76       1,853.24       1,000.00   66.7%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000         714.66            .00       2,285.34   23.8%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        6,000           0       6,000         651.98       5,356.36          -8.34  100.1%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                       1,000           0       1,000       1,835.18         500.00      -1,335.18  233.5%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,759,130           0   1,759,130     409,077.41     124,058.12   1,225,994.47   30.3%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     293,945           0     293,945            .00            .00     293,945.00     .0%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     471,720           0     471,720            .00            .00     471,720.00     .0%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     520,985           0     520,985            .00            .00     520,985.00     .0%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,301,650           0   1,301,650            .00            .00   1,301,650.00     .0%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     574,150           0     574,150      69,371.00     696,420.00    -191,641.00  133.4%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GN6M9qow2iqnJXZV9Am%2FvOK88RCFOXvTw53K4v2Gn%2F3HCQtAHW2DzkvWYruEYr1y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2BpDeznpSih8mekQekdlREo7z4fY%2FH71Zkxwr8afNRhsgjEaJ6T%2F3LbE0R6CTImF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xR0FxVvzP2c6mNaVqh9Ca0C2PotwjgJtlxaCelXMDqlnxU7ZsbcziCZraQxLfbDH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2F2tO5B2rFS6yscRIBSaZYvZVCIduuHmZrV6dKOFm7QhzGfzymBLqWJsp2WIZzea
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRr%2B72v51zsiXdcvqL4yJCDsUP0roDVQvy1GIxfQAD8ZHRiBy1dZp%2BYWaQNjjllt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lhyn3Q25fKJKSOY5EaKeUnMNuVaRZH3NcjZfHApNUSez%2B0SbmzXGD7adrION9coQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zu%2Fg8EMkDWfvoD%2BbG0pFEI9%2BagNSrgZE4P4JoHFkbYZ3yPhY1xp%2FV1vE8zj7fxCC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NFiPwnZq7mJw9Xt9%2FFhktniyTAFqvQ6ERQF8Rtxp1BA9SVt4HR2i3flY%2F2J5AHl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=re5by8rzi0nSHtOmCtX10ISsxBx54gCnzbjNK3MZ1w0y5UIcCMWBlV%2FfKsKqseY0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyXJVmEMddPf8N0zh9QaJtWiX9jaui6778mm1aKmwXoZQvf%2BNiGmFWvOuYO6c7RJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NchNS90FCxM1fr0dICbW%2BU5MUvId0Ewz5SEjuTDaKGLFHOOr%2FyGXSznPCslHSjJl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IfXUmzEEwHPILMUQxJwR9A96xpMmqEAXBtfFyVlvig9nosIEkTlBzZbJ2744t5uh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hduQSL13jKtIFDzqSpwR11LYIKWYFWAYH3cFIMibU0E4D5LnX6CxK1h9jnxlUQo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CF9VZ4Ap7oCbd3onEdkzF0EynzQTGm0ZpaL21tHUWoBJ4k%2FeqwTktMheLYIos%2FcO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=INhu1zzqjp4VmLS8qWxqOo%2BRUoFeq5JpWHWpBv4uNqzf%2FPQY3kfSkLLWFuITxvaY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdpnOe4FLtkPYZPAyV8s%2FUrL0QY7egVPX4juZ1%2B4m%2BRF1nM427tThgacqbooSJa7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8S8aRzwTKNHcD4OJixY1kTlPoNE6RU%2FMz7536imMh8j0sIr6YfIDSqHZkTgGAS%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lGpr3Dz0oYQZi4f%2B%2F4ZkrNoqZ0Kayg%2F9r9D%2FTiFuaHEI6GkmuABMLtQVrxxNL9YN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZWAPR%2B2skq4mgAjDJNIXDNOYR7UGCJwm2xaOMEJEeca2qScf6O6afljjIk2pD0OT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXS6o0tBwtqpiGcYNQWA5Iu5I8lE2KuDOAWsgJAL8ZL2Yu59d4f038gEx0NjQI7W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XaJmJZqEq7sWz2MegValuBEEHM60xv1pgawWwXT08Zxy1RmqKayGrreABXW1Bn8T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NOXFzFlD%2FeF%2FaNRxsnIm5OdtDlgZfPfVme66oUhaEoz3%2BkV3lujJpO7%2BpcbPP6P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYiX9w%2BdZpjQAfR%2BAfIpLrgagxmtC0L94fOobR7RNV%2BtzygAqnlTndkUEk9b4Yq%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xh8ujduKAOExR3WkLw8hQ4L4ftdR6x2%2FxpUVa7BJZ%2BqXtbzmwn6%2FbXVhaSoGFIrU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rkXMPSSOdT56L7myQCiqllcwpBd%2FR6uu0jl9wbRpNQklx0gvIpY6d3RCB%2FbtvEyQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JM%2BZ4QKlfwdzXyQG3b%2FMzP0d0tTqAmKrQcBviMXUHuXEw111p0XR7x4ieLGpi1hb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCN0WBUKfQqGLGSUtFk95cZUzmdUyaVaCO9FA8rLMnKWYft39dEfnRtEHk6UTBo8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYc32%2Bms68m6hPpCaCEBIJlmcYTCsYGV7pfnTF25zLnDnGAktFQ1zEGEmvIiDWdc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OgqbKqJs15pAdqeSusGziCgtJzJTKZ0KtPYgt3Ws%2BMvRoi17hpxcxcaj071gcz4h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PO%2Bn2ny5A5jgKtM1blWom4K%2B%2BMR%2BBuyzyhgpEdB84IQH0zCgMEnjWALCPUip7jbA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5z557WEFQ95JP5jE%2Fhn%2FEGhAXrpQ1sZCdD1aLNPT2o96w0ZpiHIcZ7DD%2FwRMYkkM


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 10/29/2024 11:18
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     15
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     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              574,150           0     574,150      69,371.00     696,420.00    -191,641.00  133.4%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     122,000           0     122,000            .00            .00     122,000.00     .0%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  130,250           0     130,250            .00            .00     130,250.00     .0%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     140,680           0     140,680      33,040.62            .00     107,639.38   23.5%
11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     372,170           0     372,170      62,930.24            .00     309,239.76   16.9%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       1,300.00       2,400.00         300.00   92.5%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      45,000           0      45,000            .00      46,767.00      -1,767.00  103.9%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000       2,144.04      31,905.96      12,950.00   72.4%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       4,907.75            .00       3,092.25   61.3%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     200,000           0     200,000       2,757.30     192,242.70       5,000.00   97.5%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      80,760           0      80,760      19,880.51       6,355.56      54,523.93   32.5%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500       5,079.96            .00       3,420.04   59.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      20,000           0      20,000      13,006.79       1,719.99       5,273.22   73.6%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000       8,631.27       8,391.39       2,977.34   85.1%
11344005 56911  Grnd Suppl                           0           0           0          87.00            .00         -87.00  100.0%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      12,500           0      12,500      14,046.44            .00      -1,546.44  112.4%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500            .00       2,300.00         200.00   92.0%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    998,270           0     998,270     193,418.92     292,082.60     512,768.48   48.6%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       4,370           0       4,370         289.74            .00       4,080.26    6.6%

39

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAUHbjCdRCaWDnGEFDsGQyGUPXOW6GdstH3RDbKcDsVwiQeCnCgEuCaAU96HUhYX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kno%2F2bDPH3x7gY0FeE7DZEYZeooV6cZpy16QR7UrPz67HqiG7ptP47KF5axUSGIx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5vpGFHqmX1U%2BbXEdOX8%2B5gLYcMGZxoN2CPVMgJ7Ql%2FgM%2BNYH6Jr%2FiFbwzD9ktcuP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ebmZoGbE1mQTznOB9iFvs%2F9gU5J7d8kSYZs7IYBxNNPrWZpxeyvbeYhd2cdx9j1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhXPCE64c8BCihOYlBxRbYyiPQEDfvFjYTbAg9XjzFCqyF5IpHe7H%2BWdrOlUCVqW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrkjIRN5JcT2mv8MDigkpEk%2BfINFLDYdCfjwuy7JbiZ9Rbs7a%2F9EhQ9ePwqh4wbR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDFRoAWJkqUEiPWRr5%2FPzRt0TpRq4xBo92CUg4f7cXRlLz8Nr%2BvNWtJyHdIgla0x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gRupuY%2FUxfqlYrYVqIx5ELkunb9VigG7zd30AkiA9TrAukGLDt15zk4Hj9KrAv13
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JniQq03DAJyV2uAgfozxMmwVt23CNmLUOrsrTzqeeYWG4fqlVB2MAYXTxo8TwAEf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDDJoGIRD6J20gwPqeao7qKIzfHWdl9tQXcVvtEAzK2GKQ0MPlK6V865zWegjTV2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avME5zGCotkzTk3Qbd9moaoWORw7DUoHxGknU1ecOKLyObLFNEYKVJzEMLK1NDsv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5IoOzFYPxM6r1RDJg8m%2B%2FNDGnj9REz5sarDnYPqXPGvbBnBp5dECqs8f9RKCq0q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewPA8ZwY0Ev%2FNqwhxUryJhFwOyGO%2BTb5PXV613VaAAJe5QQHg%2F5A1B%2Bj9lquNSdB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8ZhlTzwwFlq6tHz0ZuiXBXYC7gPDekkW4TAUph%2FhsVzeYqzAyDXG4XbVlt1HEH%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RV0qy5DXdQK1wj4uYFZuzYEcMI5nC2o1AqXsUcP8IN1soaTEmKG9gWjxrlDKT6Tg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzvPTJ6PEV4JuZ8gi5%2BA5YZ1iq2vE%2BMSHUdTyIABMLdCwlt%2B6%2FS%2FJ9pGMBt%2BtioC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YGsjrvhrtA369XOIg6bvFdkd8NQ7Xj6CgXxeP7%2FGN032s5ofrv1lo3%2FjCnD6fGcM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogRX2Ip9EgnhHe5FStqJVDjjrtsMt3y8XInXwvkJ2902lBSrYBuPTGd%2F4nBlY7sH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSoAC6hkurIC8oTEnoiKQ%2FdXjhGy882fEezmrY8ehFueEEA4R%2FtPq%2FMuQNAPjdm5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXxpvbc9rXZW4iw%2FcvLXHZFlyMZ3xVwqrewJ4r6R8VCO3V4259B5ozLH%2FHlHFYsB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXEx91o86k%2BJbFxLZ9CzQpfhWpoqueLTG2HoOT3GwjujbfheqtcXNFNMIrK5v3PR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0lHa8uLN44NvPz2tsEwwi%2BlwzwiyvBe%2BzofgWVcuA7PMyHn16UK0z52WQMw43CJQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGBVpT%2BcqVLJaUMCFcsUyRa3s2u3kFpv4MexrtP2s1uF41SH4NWfdDtkTAfc8NbV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BkTcXQeRQIQzCVCS0d7K1ZA0%2BO2hvdEtl4a13%2FqwVGR66QB0vpNEuSvEEcMfiKZr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JafIUxjPKhjTlGGh0tICvetlmZZYlFTdiXFk2f%2FqMy%2BJ6duMG9emPU0qE9MUWeq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgmeLsdfvEx%2FY8nggLHVQaUBv8b0uy1dkyT%2BAU65XsZGI%2BKNNjSjDFXOIY63POjX
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11800036 52003  MERS                             1,170           0       1,170         216.64            .00         953.36   18.5%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         3,700           0       3,700         329.95            .00       3,370.05    8.9%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                       9,280           0       9,280       2,319.99            .00       6,960.01   25.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0          76.52         873.48        -950.00  100.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      10,470           0      10,470       3,178.12            .00       7,291.88   30.4%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000         500.00            .00       1,500.00   25.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            20,780           0      20,780       3,053.26            .00      17,726.74   14.7%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0         101.37            .00        -101.37  100.0%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        30,670           0      30,670       3,618.86            .00      27,051.14   11.8%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0       1,560.00            .00      -1,560.00  100.0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     270,700           0     270,700      67,674.99            .00     203,025.01   25.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         745.20       4,004.80      -4,750.00  100.0%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,910           0       2,910         300.44            .00       2,609.56   10.3%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000         500.00            .00       1,500.00   25.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             6,890           0       6,890         836.42            .00       6,053.58   12.1%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          16.35            .00         -16.35  100.0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,880           0       5,880       1,262.55            .00       4,617.45   21.5%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         390.00            .00        -390.00  100.0%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      37,000           0      37,000       9,249.99            .00      27,750.01   25.0%
11800053 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         131.00         969.00      -1,100.00  100.0%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     144,630           0     144,630      28,623.16            .00     116,006.84   19.8%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      35,000           0      35,000       8,750.00            .00      26,250.00   25.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           364,080           0     364,080      70,313.23            .00     293,766.77   19.3%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      15,000           0      15,000         523.20            .00      14,476.80    3.5%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      33,255           0      33,255            .00            .00      33,255.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       176,250           0     176,250      21,163.71            .00     155,086.29   12.0%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       8,000           0       8,000       8,060.00            .00         -60.00  100.8%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -19,360           0     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -31,350           0     -31,350            .00            .00     -31,350.00     .0%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   2,302,115           0   2,302,115     575,528.76            .00   1,726,586.24   25.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       5,100           0       5,100            .00       1,740.00       3,360.00   34.1%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      26,200           0      26,200       3,925.96      22,274.04            .00  100.0%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000          27.00         973.00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,469,140           0   3,469,140     813,526.41      30,834.32   2,624,779.27   24.3%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        55,000           0      55,000      13,750.00            .00      41,250.00   25.0%
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 03

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
11900060 59720  Debt ServF                      75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        380,000           0     380,000      13,750.00            .00     366,250.00    3.6%

                              GRAND TOTAL   24,432,880           0  24,432,880   3,750,600.58   2,240,505.58  18,441,773.84   24.5%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY OBJECT

  FOR 2025 03

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,274,180           0   9,274,180     937,487.07            .00   8,336,692.93   10.1%
51002 Administrators                           694,750           0     694,750     163,269.66            .00     531,480.34   23.5%
51005 Library - Certified                       99,570           0      99,570       7,659.54            .00      91,910.46    7.7%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     757,500           0     757,500      83,290.79            .00     674,209.21   11.0%
51008 School Psychologist                       99,575           0      99,575      13,421.26            .00      86,153.74   13.5%
51009 Department Heads                         292,580           0     292,580      69,069.74            .00     223,510.26   23.6%
51010 Curriculum Development                    12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
51011 Athletic Director                        140,680           0     140,680      33,040.62            .00     107,639.38   23.5%
51012 Social Worker                            256,400           0     256,400      19,721.02            .00     236,678.98    7.7%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000       7,092.25            .00      19,907.75   26.3%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
51023 Mental Health Grant Deduction            -99,575           0     -99,575            .00            .00     -99,575.00     .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert               -101,595           0    -101,595            .00            .00    -101,595.00     .0%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified            -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        151,570           0     151,570      27,630.81            .00     123,939.19   18.2%
51102 Secretaries                              517,700           0     517,700      94,181.91            .00     423,518.09   18.2%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    758,830           0     758,830     171,626.43            .00     587,203.57   22.6%
51104 Nurses                                   144,270           0     144,270      18,451.72            .00     125,818.28   12.8%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   158,000           0     158,000      10,490.00            .00     147,510.00    6.6%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500          63.78            .00       7,436.22     .9%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 28,210           0      28,210       2,523.99            .00      25,686.01    8.9%
51108 Finance Personnel                        174,300           0     174,300      41,157.31            .00     133,142.69   23.6%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
51111 Other Salaries                             5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      11,783.50            .00       8,216.50   58.9%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             228,460           0     228,460      53,951.56            .00     174,508.44   23.6%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         512,350           0     512,350      62,930.24            .00     449,419.76   12.3%
51118 Temporary                                  8,000           0       8,000       3,694.99            .00       4,305.01   46.2%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000       1,677.61            .00      19,322.39    8.0%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,600           0       1,600         202.48            .00       1,397.52   12.7%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              20,000           0      20,000       5,107.40            .00      14,892.60   25.5%
51123 Summer Help                               16,000           0      16,000       3,765.68            .00      12,234.32   23.5%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER           -182,055           0    -182,055            .00            .00    -182,055.00     .0%
51137 School Security                          219,400           0     219,400      32,887.24            .00     186,512.76   15.0%
52001 Social Security                          162,380           0     162,380      32,391.46            .00     129,988.54   19.9%
52002 Workers Compensation                      39,000           0      39,000       9,750.00            .00      29,250.00   25.0%
52003 MERS                                     392,920           0     392,920      74,419.55            .00     318,500.45   18.9%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 15,000           0      15,000         640.92            .00      14,359.08    4.3%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           33,255           0      33,255            .00            .00      33,255.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 216,500           0     216,500      26,375.07            .00     190,124.93   12.2%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              8,000           0       8,000      10,270.00            .00      -2,270.00  128.4%
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52050    Tile I Grant Deduct Benes             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -19,360           0     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -31,350           0     -31,350            .00            .00     -31,350.00     .0%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,619,095           0   2,619,095     654,773.73            .00   1,964,321.27   25.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               5,100           0       5,100            .00       1,740.00       3,360.00   34.1%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    26,200           0      26,200       4,878.68      28,121.32      -6,800.00  126.0%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000          27.00         973.00            .00  100.0%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    18,150           0      18,150       9,533.45      -8,968.45      17,585.00    3.1%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 37,280           0      37,280      13,356.26         901.00      23,022.74   38.2%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                 16,100           0      16,100            .00         875.00      15,225.00    5.4%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,350           0      12,350            .00      10,035.00       2,315.00   81.3%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000       4,578.00            .00      17,422.00   20.8%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    879,780           0     879,780            .00            .00     879,780.00     .0%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       1,300.00       2,400.00       5,500.00   40.2%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          45,000           0      45,000            .00      46,767.00      -1,767.00  103.9%
53119 Shared IT Services                       164,710           0     164,710      41,177.50            .00     123,532.50   25.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     113,900           0     113,900       6,039.75      61,103.07      46,757.18   58.9%
53122 Legal Services                            67,000           0      67,000       1,723.00       2,835.50      62,441.50    6.8%
53125 Audit Expense                             34,670           0      34,670      35,223.49       9,876.51     -10,430.00  130.1%
53131 In Service                                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  222,210           0     222,210      55,552.50            .00     166,657.50   25.0%
53240 Field Trips                               19,350           0      19,350            .00       8,902.15      10,447.85   46.0%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00         885.00         115.00   88.5%
54213 Refuse Collection                         21,000           0      21,000       2,442.47      12,952.53       5,605.00   73.3%
54222 Outdoor Maint/Mowing                      42,300           0      42,300      10,575.00            .00      31,725.00   25.0%
54230 Water/Sewer                               53,000           0      53,000         498.74      27,901.26      24,600.00   53.6%
54301 Building Repairs                          83,500           0      83,500       3,549.53       3,533.79      76,416.68    8.5%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000       2,144.04      31,905.96      16,950.00   66.8%
54902 Equipment Repair                          46,700           0      46,700      20,696.08      15,619.50      10,384.42   77.8%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 29,000           0      29,000       5,535.35       3,287.53      20,177.12   30.4%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               88,310           0      88,310      26,219.85      27,118.56      34,971.59   60.4%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                          3,000           0       3,000      11,945.00       1,000.00      -9,945.00  431.5%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     574,150           0     574,150      69,371.00     696,420.00    -191,641.00  133.4%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    293,945           0     293,945            .00            .00     293,945.00     .0%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  471,720           0     471,720            .00            .00     471,720.00     .0%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 520,985           0     520,985            .00            .00     520,985.00     .0%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  200,000           0     200,000       2,757.30     192,242.70       5,000.00   97.5%
55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
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55201    General Liability Insurance           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55201 General Liability Insurance              135,200           0     135,200      60,090.00      58,838.00      16,272.00   88.0%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         200.00            .00       1,200.00   14.3%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750      -4,454.27            .00       5,204.27 -593.9%
55301 Postage                                   12,150           0      12,150       2,101.57            .00      10,048.43   17.3%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800            .00         269.34       2,530.66    9.6%
55500 Printing & Binding                         4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             478,500           0     478,500      14,600.00     131,400.00     332,500.00   30.5%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                720,000           0     720,000     119,528.07     715,946.51    -115,474.58  116.0%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private              85,000           0      85,000            .00            .00      85,000.00     .0%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000            .00            .00      90,000.00     .0%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -446,050           0    -446,050            .00            .00    -446,050.00     .0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -450,000           0    -450,000            .00            .00    -450,000.00     .0%
55935 Game Officials                            80,760           0      80,760      19,880.51       6,355.56      54,523.93   32.5%
55939 Program Expenses                          29,800           0      29,800       5,389.99         308.96      24,101.05   19.1%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   73,820           0      73,820      18,455.00            .00      55,365.00   25.0%
55960 Contracted Services                       75,000           0      75,000      29,086.85      16,570.35      29,342.80   60.9%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820       9,205.00            .00      27,615.00   25.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000            .00       1,195.00       4,805.00   19.9%
55991 Alarm Service                             26,800           0      26,800            .00            .00      26,800.00     .0%
56001 Office Supplies                           16,830           0      16,830       2,828.81       1,857.86      12,143.33   27.8%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000       3,861.38      12,518.60      15,620.02   51.2%
56004 Medical Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000         667.84         832.16       1,500.00   50.0%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500         571.05            .00         928.95   38.1%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    80,600           0      80,600      26,019.38      14,850.78      39,729.84   50.7%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600         915.64            .00         684.36   57.2%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       2,204.15         200.00      13,545.85   15.1%
56117 Woodworking Supplies                       4,000           0       4,000            .00       1,559.01       2,440.99   39.0%
56118 Lab Supplies                              48,000           0      48,000      10,503.93      23,457.37      14,038.70   70.8%
56119 Instructional Software                    57,100           0      57,100      51,010.99       2,505.00       3,584.01   93.7%
56210 Natural Gas                              145,000           0     145,000      36,250.00            .00     108,750.00   25.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000      57,000.00            .00     171,000.00   25.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,900           0       1,900            .00            .00       1,900.00     .0%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   5,000           0       5,000       1,250.00            .00       3,750.00   25.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       2,179.99            .00       4,820.01   31.1%
56300 Food                                       6,050           0       6,050         282.73            .00       5,767.27    4.7%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     10,000           0      10,000         202.48       6,697.52       3,100.00   69.0%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                  700           0         700         192.90            .00         507.10   27.6%
56411 Textbook - New                            19,070           0      19,070      11,486.45       1,228.53       6,355.02   66.7%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  17,000           0      17,000       2,694.19       3,564.93      10,740.88   36.8%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       3,004.17         725.24       3,770.59   49.7%
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56427    Library Books - Repair                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56427 Library Books - Repair                        50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         21,070           0      21,070      11,125.62       3,983.42       5,960.96   71.7%
56508 Computer Software                         15,500           0      15,500       8,363.88       5,205.00       1,931.12   87.5%
56584 Online Databases                          30,890           0      30,890      19,812.14            .00      11,077.86   64.1%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      15,232.03       3,781.28      60,986.69   23.8%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        55,600           0      55,600      13,421.61       7,456.82      34,721.57   37.6%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500            .00         255.99       1,244.01   17.1%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 49,950           0      49,950      16,381.77       5,215.25      28,352.98   43.2%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         20,000           0      20,000      13,006.79       1,719.99       5,273.22   73.6%
56907 Uniforms                                  23,000           0      23,000       8,778.03      10,244.63       3,977.34   82.7%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          29,000           0      29,000       2,868.16            .00      26,131.84    9.9%
56912 Program Supplies                          11,600           0      11,600       1,026.68       1,392.05       9,181.27   20.9%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
57305 Medical Equipment                          1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      6,000           0       6,000         651.98       5,356.36          -8.34  100.1%
57343 System Support                            89,600           0      89,600      57,722.18       4,224.96      27,652.86   69.1%
57345 Educational Equipment                    144,930           0     144,930      24,837.08       9,472.58     110,620.34   23.7%
57390 Equipment - Other                         13,500           0      13,500      15,881.62         500.00      -2,881.62  121.3%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
58903 Other General Expense                      3,700           0       3,700         635.89          88.60       2,975.51   19.6%
58907 Team Fees                                  3,000           0       3,000         366.00            .00       2,634.00   12.2%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            9,930           0       9,930            .00       2,300.00       7,630.00   23.2%
59040 Adult Education                           55,000           0      55,000      13,750.00            .00      41,250.00   25.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59720 Debt Service Fund                         75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   24,432,880           0  24,432,880   3,750,600.58   2,240,505.58  18,441,773.84   24.5%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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